# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Gjalt W. Huisman	04/19/1999	
Laura Zhuang Luo	05/12/1999	
Daniel M. Horowitz	06/16/1999	
Tillman U. Gerngross	07/19/1999	
Oliver P. Peoples	06/16/1999	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Metabolix, Inc.
Street Address:	303 Third Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10607903

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 879-2163

Email: Michelle@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 Colony Square, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Pabst Patent Group LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rivka D. Monheit

Total Attachments: 6

500047084

**PATENT REEL: 016455 FRAME: 0951** 

source=MBX 025 DIV CON#page1.tif source=MBX 025 DIV CON#page2.tif source=MBX 025 DIV CON#page3.tif source=MBX 025 DIV CON#page4.tif source=MBX 025 DIV CON#page5.tif source=MBX 025 DIV CON#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016455 FRAME: 0952

### ASSIGNMENT

We, Gjalt W. Huisman of 3370 Brittan Avenue, #18, San Carlos, California 94070-3419, Laura Z. Luo of 3331 Luella, Apt. #4102, Laport, Texas 77571, Daniel M. Horowitz of 435 Washington Street, Apt. #206, Somerville, Massachusetts 02143, Tillman U. Gerngross of 6 Dorrance Place, Hanover, New Hampshire 03755, and Oliver P. Peoples of 27 Radcliffe Road, Arlington, Massachusetts 02174, in consideration of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Metabolix, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 303 Third Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Metabolix, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in "MICROBIAL STRAINS AND PROCESSES FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF BIOMATERIALS" described in U.S. Application Serial No. 09/281,363 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 1999, by Gjalt W. Huisman, Laura Z. Luo, Daniel M. Horowitz, Tillman U. Gerngross, and Oliver P. Peoples, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/079,938 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 1998, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

PATENT 20061/35
REEL: 016455 FRAME: 0953

"MICROBIAL STRAINS AND PROCESSES FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF BIOMATERIALS"

By: Gjalt W. Huisman, Рынажжимик, Daniel M. Horowitz, Laura Z. Luo,

Tillman U. Gerngross, and Oliver P. Peoples

Filed: March 30, 1999 ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and se	al this 19th day of April , 1999.
	Gjalt W. Huisman
State of California	)
County of Jan Water	_)ss.
the foregoing instrument to be his	the above named Gjalt W. Huisman and acknowledged free act and deed, before me, this day of , 1999.
KILMA V. DESAI  COMM. #1064818  HOTARY PUBLIC - CAUTOR TO MATEO COUNTY  My Comm. Exp., July 12, 1999	Notary Public
Santitoning the contract of th	~ A.
My Commission expires: July	12 1999
()	

"MICROBIAL STRAINS AND PROCESSES

Verne Lamences

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 3 - 5 - 7001

REEL: 016455 FRAME: 0955

"MICROBIAL STRAINS AND PROCESSES FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF BIOMATERIALS"

By: Gjalt W. Huisman, Махимим, Daniel M. Horowitz, Lauro Z. Luo,

Tillman U. Gerngross, and Oliver P. Peoples

Filed: March 30, 1999 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal	this 164h day of Thue , 1999.
	Daniel M. Herowitz
	Daniel M. Herowitz
Then personally appeared the foregoing instrument to be his fr	e above named Daniel M. Horowitz and acknowledged see act and deed, before me, this <u>/6</u> day of
	Vannihahor
My Commission expires:	Notary Public

JEAN M. MAHONEY Notary Public My Commission Expires July 8, 2005

4

"MICROBIAL STRAINS AND PROCESSES FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF BIOMATERIALS"

By: Gjalt W. Huisman, Laura Z. Luo, Daniel M. Horowitz,

Tillman U. Gerngross, and Oliver P. Peoples

Filed: March 30, 1999 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand:	and seal this	$19^{\mu}$ day of _	JULY	, 1999.
		THE	Fillman U. Gerngross	
State of New Hampshire	)			
County of GRAFTON	)ss.			
Then personally app acknowledged the foregoing 19 <sup>45</sup> day of	g instrument (	to be his free act	an U. Gerngross and and deed, before me, th	is
			Carole C. Part Notary Public	<u>T</u>
My Commission expires: _		PRATT, Notary Public Expires March 22, 20		

"MICROBIAL STRAINS AND PROCESSES
FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF BIOMATERIALS"
By: Gjalt W. Huisman, Execution, Daniel M. Horowitz, Laura Z. Luo,
Tillman U. Gerngross, and Oliver P. Peoples
Filed: March 30, 1999
ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand a	nd seal this 16 day of THNE, 1999.
	Oliver P. Peoples
Commonwealth of Massachu County of Yill & Loosex	
Then personally appe the foregoing instrument to l	ared the above named Oliver P. Peoples and acknowledged be his free act and deed, before me, this day of, 1999.
<u> </u>	Jeannshahory
My Commission expires:	Notary Public  JEAN M. MAHONEY  Not  Not  Not  Not  Not  Not  Not  No

6

826625v1

**RECORDED: 08/26/2005** 

PATENT 20061/35
REEL: 016455 FRAME: 0958